14-14 © 2018 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Industrial Control Type T and Type TF
schneider-electric.us
Class 9070 / Refer to Catalog 9070CT9901
Type T and Type TF
Type T transformers are designed with low impedance windings for excellent voltage
regulation and can accommodate the high inrush current associated with contactors,
starters, solenoids, and relays. Type T transformers are manufactured using the most

14-16 © 2018 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Industrial Control Type T and Type TF
schneider-electric.us
Class 9070 / Refer to Catalog 9070CT9901
Table 14.28: 240 x 480 V Primary, 120/240 V Secondary; 230 x 460 V Primary, 115/230 V Secondary; 220 x 440 V Primary, 110/220 V
Secondary
VA Type T Type TF[2] Weight Height Width Depth Acceso-
ry
Finger-
safe
Covers
Type T Type TF
UL/CSA/NOM CE Catalog No. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
25 25 9070T25D31 9070TF25D31 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
50 50 9070T50D31 9070TF50D31 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
75 75 9070T75D31 9070TF75D31 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
100 100 9070T100D31 9070TF100D31 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
150 150 9070T150D31 9070TF150D31 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
200 200 9070T200D31 9070TF200D31 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
250 160 9070T250D31 9070TF250D31 7.1 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 5.30 135 FSC2
300 200 9070T300D31 9070TF300D31 8.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 4.74 120 FSC2
350 250 9070T350D31 9070TF350D31 10.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.11 130 FSC2
500 300 9070T500D31 9070TF500D31 11.9 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.49 139 FSC2
750 500 9070T750D31 9070TF750D31 11.0 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 5.61 143 FSC2
1000 630 9070T1000D31 9070TF1000D31 20.6 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 6.30 160 FSC2
1500 1000 9070T1500D31 9070TF1500D31 34.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 5.92 150 FSC2
2000 1500 9070T2000D31 9070TF2000D31 47.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 7.17 182 FSC2
3000 2000 9070T3000D31 — 60.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 7.24 184 FSC2
5000 3000 9070T5000D31 — 89.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 9.15 232 FSC2
Table 14.29: 600 Vac Primary, 120/240 Vac Secondary
VA Type T Type TF[2] Weight Height Width Depth Acceso-
ry
Finger-
safe
Covers
Type T Type TF
UL/CSA/NOM CE Catalog No. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
25 25 9070T25D37 9070TF25D37 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
50 50 9070T50D37 9070TF50D37 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
75 75 9070T75D37 9070TF75D37 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
100 100 9070T100D37 9070TF100D37 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
150 150 9070T150D37 9070TF150D37 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
200 200 9070T200D37 9070TF200D37 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
250 160 9070T250D37 9070TF250D37 7.1 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 5.30 135 FSC2
300 200 9070T300D37 9070TF300D37 8.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 4.74 120 FSC2
350 250 9070T350D37 9070TF350D37 10.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.11 130 FSC2
500 300 9070T500D37 9070TF500D37 11.9 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.49 139 FSC2
750 500 9070T750D37 9070TF750D37 11.0 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 5.61 143 FSC2
1000 630 9070T1000D37 9070TF1000D37 20.6 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 6.30 160 FSC2
1500 1000 9070T1500D37 9070TF1500D37 34.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 5.92 150 FSC2
2000 1500 9070T2000D37 9070TF2000D37 47.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 7.17 182 FSC2
3000 2000 9070T3000D37 — 60.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 7.24 184 FSC2
5000 3000 9070T5000D37 — 89.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 9.15 232 FSC2
Table 14.30: 380/400/415 Vac Primary, 115/230 Vac Secondary
VA Type T Type TF Weight Height Width Depth Acceso-
ry
Finger-
safe
Covers
Type T Type TF
UL/CSA/NOM CE Catalog No. in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
25 25 9070T25D33 9070TF25D33 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
50 50 9070T50D33 9070TF50D33 2.5 2.58 66 4.00 102 3.00 76 3.09 79 FSC1
75 75 9070T75D33 9070TF75D33 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
100 100 9070T100D33 9070TF100D33 3.8 2.89 73 4.18 106 3.38 86 3.34 85 FSC1
150 150 9070T150D33 9070TF150D33 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
200 200 9070T200D33 9070TF200D33 5.5 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 3.59 91 FSC1
250 160 9070T250D33 9070TF250D33 7.1 3.20 81 4.50 114 3.75 95 5.30 135 FSC2
300 200 9070T300D33 9070TF300D33 8.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 4.74 120 FSC2
350 250 9070T350D33 9070TF350D33 10.5 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.11 130 FSC2
500 300 9070T500D33 9070TF500D33 11.9 3.84 98 5.13 130 4.50 114 5.49 139 FSC2
750 500 9070T750D33 9070TF750D33 11.0 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 5.61 143 FSC2
1000 630 9070T1000D33 9070TF1000D33 20.6 4.51 115 5.80 147 5.25 133 6.30 160 FSC2
1500 1000 9070T1500D33 9070TF1500D33 34.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 5.92 150 FSC2
2000 1500 9070T2000D33 9070TF2000D33 47.0 6.17 157 7.46 190 7.06 179 7.17 182 FSC2
3000 2000 9070T3000D33 — 60.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 7.24 184 FSC2
5000 3000 9070T5000D33 — 89.0 8.75 222 — — 9.00 229 9.15 232 FSC2
Field Installed Fuse Blocks—Design for Line to Line Primary Voltages and Line to
Neutral Secondary Voltages
Table 14.31: Accessories
Catalog No. Voltage Codes Description Order Qty